

**MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE**  
**(Govt. of India, Nirman Bhavan, New Delhi)**

**Tender No. : HSCC/PMSSY/BHUB/BW/2011 dated 29.06.2011**  
**Name of Work : Construction of Boundary Wall for Residential Complex (Balance Works) for AIIMS Like Institution at Bhubaneswar under PMSSY.**

**AMENDMENT No.1 dated 18.07.2011**

This has reference to the Tender No.HSCC/PMSSY/BHUB/BW/2011 dated 29.06.2011 for Construction of Boundary Wall for Residential Complex (Balance Works) for AIIMS Like Institution at Bhubaneswar under PMSSY.

- I. The amendments are incorporated in the Invitation for Tender – Detailed:
1. The **estimated Cost** for the Tender for Construction of Boundary Wall for Residential Complex (Balance Works) for AIIMS Like Institution at Bhubaneswar under PMSSY is hereby revised to **Rs.1.37 crores** in lieu of Rs.1.24 crores.
  2. The **Bid Security Amount** is hereby revised to **Rs.2.74 lakhs** in lieu of Rs.2.48 lakhs.
  3. The **last date of submission of bids** is hereby extended upto 1430 hrs on **August 5, 2011**. and the bids shall be opened on the same day, i.e., August 5, 2011 at 1500 hrs.

**The eligibility criteria shall therefore be based on the revised estimated cost.**

- II. The amendments are incorporated in **Vol-V – Bill of Quantities**:
4. The Quantity of Item No. 1.10 Page C-3 of Vol.V (BOQ) may be read as “**55.20**” in lieu of “**25.00**”.
  5. The unit of Item No. 1.13 Page C-4 of Vol.V (BOQ) may be read as “**SqM**” in lieu of “**CuM**”
  6. The unit of Item No. 1.14 Page C-5 of Vol.V (BOQ) may be read as “**CuM**” in lieu of “**SqM**”
  7. The description of Item No. 1.34 Page C-12 of Vol.V (BOQ) may be read as “**Dismantling work manually/by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 meter lead as per directions of Engineer-in-charge**” in lieu of “**Dismantling work manually / by mechanically means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of**”.
  8. The unit of Item No. 1.34 (b) Page C-12 of Vol.V (BOQ) may be read as “**CuM**” in lieu of “**Cum/KM**”

**Bidders are requested to quote the rates considering the above amendments.**

III. The following conditions in the Tenders invited vide above tender notice are also hereby amended as detailed below:

**Clause Reference Vol-I, Clause 1.3 Page 7**

**Existing Provision is as follows**

“

1.3 TABLE - I

Name of Work	Estimated cost (Rs In Crore)	Period of Completion	Date of issue of tender document from	Last Date of submission ( at HSCC Office Noida)	Bid Security (In Rs.)	Cost of Tender (Tender Document Fee) (Rs.)
Construction of Boundary Wall for Residential Complex (Balance Works) for AIIMS like Institution at Bhubaneswar (Orissa) under PMSSY	<b>Rs.1.24 crores</b>	8 Months	04.07.11 to <b>25.07.11</b> upto 13:00 hrs	<b>25.07.11</b> upto 14:30 hrs Opening at 15:00 hrs.	<b>2.48 Lakhs</b>	Rs.5,000/-

”

**Amended Provision is as follows**

“

1.3 TABLE – I

Name of Work	Estimated cost (Rs In Crore)	Period of Completion	Date of issue of tender document from	Last Date of submission ( at HSCC Office Noida)	Bid Security (In Rs.)	Cost of Tender (Tender Document Fee) (Rs.)
Construction of Boundary Wall for Residential Complex (Balance Works) for AIIMS like Institution at Bhubaneswar (Orissa) under PMSSY	<b>Rs.1.37 crores</b>	8 Months	04.07.11 to <b>05.08.11</b> upto 13:00 hrs	<b>05.08.11</b> upto 14:30 hrs Opening at 15:00 hrs.	<b>2.74 Lakhs</b>	Rs.5,000/-

”

Clause Reference	Existing Provision	Amended Provisions
Vol-I Clause 1.7 Page 10	Applications for issue of tenders shall be received upto 1200 hrs (12 PM) on <b>25.07.2011</b> and tender documents shall be issued by 1300 hrs (1 PM) on <b>25.07.2011</b> .	Applications for issue of tenders shall be received upto 1200 hrs (12 PM) on <b>05.08.2011</b> and tender documents shall be issued by 1300 hrs (1 PM) on <b>05.08.2011</b> .

Clause Reference	Existing Provision	Amended Provisions
Vol-I Clause 1.8 Page 10	Tender documents consisting of plans, specifications, the schedule of quantities of the various classes of work to be done and the set of terms & conditions of contract to be complied with by the contractor whose tender may be accepted and other necessary documents can be obtained from the office of the Chief General Manager (Civil), HSCC (India) Ltd., E-6(A), Sector 1, Noida – UP – 201301 between hours of 1100 hrs & 1600 hrs from <b>04.07.2011 to 25.07.2011</b> everyday except Saturday, Sunday and Public Holidays (upto 1300 hrs on <b>25.07.2011</b> ) . Tender documents, will be issued, during the hours specified above, on payment of Rs.15000/- (including service tax) by Demand Draft in favor of “ <i>HSCC (India) Ltd.</i> ” payable at New Delhi as cost of tender.	Tender documents consisting of plans, specifications, the schedule of quantities of the various classes of work to be done and the set of terms & conditions of contract to be complied with by the contractor whose tender may be accepted and other necessary documents can be obtained from the office of the Chief General Manager (Civil), HSCC (India) Ltd., E-6(A), Sector 1, Noida – UP – 201301 between hours of 1100 hrs & 1600 hrs from <b>04.07.2011 to 05.08.2011</b> everyday except Saturday, Sunday and Public Holidays (upto 1300 hrs on <b>05.08.2011</b> ) . Tender documents, will be issued, during the hours specified above, on payment of Rs.15000/- (including service tax) by Demand Draft in favor of “ <i>HSCC (India) Ltd.</i> ” payable at New Delhi as cost of tender.
Vol-I Clause 1.11 Page 10	The tender comprising the Instructions to bidders, Technical Package Part-I, Technical Package Part-II and Financial Package as detailed in clause 2.3.6 and 2.3.7 of ITB shall be placed in separate sealed envelopes, each marked as per clause 2.3.12 of ITB. All the envelopes shall be submitted together in another sealed envelope with the name of work and due date of opening written on envelope, which will be received upto 1430 hrs on <b>25.07.2011</b> and will be opened by him or his authorized representative in his office on the same day at 1500 hrs i.e. on <b>25.07.2011</b> . The envelope marked “Technical Package Part-II” of only those tenderer shall be opened, whose earnest money, placed in the other envelope, is found to be in order.	The tender comprising the Instructions to bidders, Technical Package Part-I, Technical Package Part-II and Financial Package as detailed in clause 2.3.6 and 2.3.7 of ITB shall be placed in separate sealed envelopes, each marked as per clause 2.3.12 of ITB. All the envelopes shall be submitted together in another sealed envelope with the name of work and due date of opening written on envelope, which will be received upto 1430 hrs on <b>05.08.2011</b> and will be opened by him or his authorized representative in his office on the same day at 1500 hrs i.e. on <b>05.08.2011</b> . The envelope marked “Technical Package Part-II” of only those tenderer shall be opened, whose earnest money, placed in the other envelope, is found to be in order.

The tender documents stand amended to the above extent. The bidders should download the Amendment(s) and enclose them along with their bids in Envelope No.2, duly stamped and signed in accordance with clause 2.3.6(b)(xiv).

All other terms & Conditions of the Tender shall remain unchanged.

**CGM(Civil), HSCC (India) Ltd.,  
For & on behalf of Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of India**